
28SM/List of Side Events/Rev.3 

28th SPREP Meeting :  List of Side Events 
 

Date 
Side event 

number 
Title of side event 

Responsible Agency 
& Partner agency 

Contact Person(s) 

Mon, 18th  
September 

1 Launch of SOEs/NEMS EMG 
Paul Anderson @ 
paula@sprep.org  

2 Shark protection BEM/PEW 
Juney Ward @ 

juneyw@sprep.org  

5.00pm    

Evening 
5.30pm 

SPREP Cocktail – Officials Opening of SPREP meeting @ Tanoa Tusitala Hotel 
to be followed by a reception  

Tues. 19th    
September 

3 PNG Protected Areas  
SPREP and PNG 

CEPA 

Amanda Wheatley 
Amandaw@sprep.org 

Kay Kalim, PNG CEPA 

4 
Community-based Turtle 

Monitoring 
DOC/SPREP 

Annie Wheeler/Kay Booth  
and  

Michael Donoghue 

5.00pm PACWASTE/PACWASTE PLUS EU and SPREP Stewart Williams 

6.00pm 
Predator Free New Zealand 2050 

and DOC's role in the Pacific 
DOC/SPREP 

Annie Wheeler/Kay Booth  
and  

Michael Donoghue 

Evening Followed with drinks (DOC & SPREP) @ Tanoa Tusitala Hotel 

Wed. 20th     
September 

5 MACBIO MSP Successes 
Warren Lee Long @ 
warren@sprep.org  

6 Tackling Marine Debris WMPC 
Anthony Talouli @ 

anthonyt@sprep.org  

5.00pm 
Debate – Ocean Science  and Culture & Integrated 

Management 
Warren Lee Long 

Evening 
Followed by Cocktail by Oceans Science and Culture (NOAA/CSIRO/SI) @ Tanoa Tusitala 

Hotel 

Thurs. 21st    
September 

7 University of Newcastle UON 
Stewart Williams @ 

stewartw@sprep.org 

8 Pacific Coral Reefs BEM/BT 
Warren Lee Long @ 
warren@sprep.org  

Evening Cocktail - Marine Pollution @ SPREP Headquarters - Vailima 
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